

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3562/2019

The Deputy Director
-----Appellant
Versus
Rahul Gangwal S/o Sh. Mahendra Kr. Gangwal
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3563/2019

The Deputy Director
-----Appellant
Versus
Vineet Gangwal S/o Sh. Mahendra Kr. Gangwal
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3564/2019

The Deputy Director
-----Appellant
Versus
Rahul Gangwal S/o Sh. Mahendra Kr. Gangwal
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3565/2019

The Deputy Director
-----Appellant
Versus
Vineet Gangwal S/o Sh. Mahendra Kr. Gangwal
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Ritu Pathak on behalf of
Mr. Anand Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Hora

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

24/10/2019

As prayed by the Counsel for the appellant, list on
05.11.2019.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ