

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3562/2019

The Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Ahmedabad.
-----Appellant

Versus

Rahul Gangwal

-----Respondent

Connected With

D. B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3563/2019

The Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Ahmedabad.
-----Appellant

Versus

Vineet Gangwal

-----Respondent

D. B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3564/2019

The Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Ahmedabad.
-----Appellant

Versus

Rahul Gangwal

-----Respondent

D. B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3565/2019

The Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Ahmedabad.
-----Appellant

Versus

Vineet Gangwal

-----Respondent

For Appellant	:	Mr. R. D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. C. S. Sinha Advocate and Mr. Anand Sharma Advocate through Video Conferencing.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Mohit Tantia Advocate on behalf of Mr. S. S. Hora through Video Conferencing.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

07/09/2020

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of counsel for the respondents.

List again on 15.12.2020.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J

MANOJ NARWANI /103-106

