

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3563/2019

The Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement

----Appellant

Versus

Vineet Gangwal

----Respondent

For Appellant	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Devesh Yadav Advocate through Video Conferencing. Mr. Akshay Jain Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anand Sharma Advocate through Video Conferencing.
For Respondent	:	Mr. Arun Goyal Advocate on behalf of Mr. S.S. Hora Advocate.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

09/09/2021

D. B. Civil Misc. Application No. 1/2021:

Heard.

No ground for early listing of the matter is made out.

Dismissed.

D. B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 3563/2019:

List on the date already fixed, i.e., 21.09.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J