

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3562/2019

The Deputy Director

----Appellant

Versus

Rahul Gangwal S/o Sh. Mahendra Kr. Gangwal

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3563/2019

The Deputy Director

----Appellant

Versus

Vineet Gangwal S/o Sh. Mahendra Kr. Gangwal

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3564/2019

The Deputy Director

----Appellant

Versus

Rahul Gangwal S/o Sh. Mahendra Kr. Gangwal

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3565/2019

The Deputy Director

----Appellant

Versus

Vineet Gangwal S/o Sh. Mahendra Kr. Gangwal

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                           |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj                       |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sahajveer Baweja for<br>Ms. S.S. Hora |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**01/05/2026**

On joint request, list the cases on 21.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J